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Grand Prix Burgas'24
Burgas, 24. - 26.5.2024

Event 22 Men, 200m Breaststroke 13 years and older
25.5.2024 г. - 11:49 Results Prelim
BulgariaLCM Open 2:09.68 Lyubomir EPITROPOV VIH Tokio (JPN) 24.7.2021 г.
BulgariaLCM 15 - 17 2:18.21 Lyubomir EPITROPOV ETAR2 Hungary (HUN) 6.7.2016 г.
BulgariaLCM 13 - 14 2:28.53 Aleksandar NIKOLOV OL Nis (SRB) 16.12.2023 г.

Time Standard OG : 2:09.68
Points: FINA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

13 - 14 years

1. Mirac Huseyin YILDIZ 14 Turkiye 2:31.29 570 A 34.44 39.36 39.28 38.21
2. Ugur Canel MUT 14 Turkiye 2:32.26 559 B 34.39 38.19 39.68 40.00
3. Kuzey SET 13 Turkiye 2:35.86 521 B 35.41 40.55 41.15 38.75
4. Anthony Can AYDIN 14 Turkiye 2:36.88 511 B 35.44 39.50 40.69 41.25
5. Ibrahim BURHAN 13 Turkiye 2:38.45 496 B 35.38 40.48 41.49 41.10
6. Erol Kaan OZCAN 13 Turkiye 2:38.51 496 B 35.64 40.80 40.69 41.38
7. Nikola NIKOLOV 14 Olimp 2:41.69 467 R 36.89 41.34 41.51 41.95
8. Cinar KIROGLU 13 Turkiye 2:42.00 464 R 36.37 41.46 42.55 41.62
9. Kivanc Kemal YUCEL 13 Turkiye 2:42.14 463 36.06 41.17 42.53 42.38

10. Kadir YAYLA 13 Turkiye 2:42.58 459 37.95 41.50 42.49 40.64
11. Arda Sabri TIRYAKI 13 Turkiye 2:43.78 449 37.10 41.80 42.70 42.18
12. Eren KARA 14 Turkiye 2:46.07 431 38.15 42.91 42.77 42.24
13. Vural ERDOGAN 13 Turkiye 2:48.18 415 36.61 42.38 44.34 44.85
14. Muhsin Kutay KUPCUK 13 Turkiye 2:48.25 414 37.12 42.94 43.91 44.28
15. Kerim Deniz KOKEN 13 Turkiye 2:56.74 357 39.85 45.50 45.28 46.11
16. Steliyan STOYANOV 13 Metropol 2:57.78 351 37.17 44.34 47.42 48.85
17. Daniel KOSTOV 14 Metropol 3:07.40 300 42.10 48.05 49.22 48.03
18. Lachezar NIKOLOV 14 Sc Elit 3:20.20 246 43.04 51.08 53.77 52.31

15 - 17 years

1. Aleksandar NIKOLOV 15 Olimp 2:24.72 651 A 32.93 36.60 37.85 37.34
2. Ivailo TOLEV 16 Trayana 2:39.06 490 B 36.69 40.99 41.14 40.24
3. Kaloyan APOSTOLOV 16 Trayana 2:47.88 417 34.92 42.28 44.47 46.21
4. Nikola KISIOV 15 Plovdiv 2019 2:49.66 404 38.38 42.67 44.23 44.38
5. Ivelin RAIKOV 15 Plovdiv 2019 2:51.49 391 38.51 43.04 44.64 45.30
6. Ilian MIHAILOV 17 Plovdiv 2019 3:04.86 312 43.32 47.88 48.18 45.48
7. Mariyan BELCHEV 15 Chernomorets 3:13.51 272 42.80 48.34 50.69 51.68

DSQ Angel DRAGOV 15 Briz 3:20.63 43.10 51.69 52.92 52.92
WrT

13 years and older

1. Constantin MALACHI 27 Moldova 2:16.90 770 A 31.19 34.84 35.22 35.65
2. Ivan GRABKO 19 Plovdiv 2019 2:21.98 690 A 32.08 36.24 36.43 37.23
3. Denis SVET 20 Moldova 2:23.34 670 A 31.58 36.98 37.37 37.41
4. Aleksandar NIKOLOV 15 Olimp 2:24.72 651 A 32.93 36.60 37.85 37.34
5. Simeon STANOEV 19 Plovdiv 2019 2:26.24 631 A 32.89 36.58 37.51 39.26
6. Eduard KOSTOV 19 Olimpia 2:27.49 615 A 32.21 35.98 38.33 40.97
7. Victor RUSINOV 25 Sprint Sofia 2:28.31 605 A 32.37 38.05 39.01 38.88
8. Mirac Huseyin YILDIZ 14 Turkiye 2:31.29 570 A 34.44 39.36 39.28 38.21
9. Mihail MADZHUNOV 18 Olimpia 2:32.17 560 B 32.65 38.52 40.71 40.29

10. Ugur Canel MUT 14 Turkiye 2:32.26 559 B 34.39 38.19 39.68 40.00
11. Krasimir KRASTEV 18 Trayana 2:35.09 529 B 33.85 39.75 41.60 39.89
12. Kuzey SET 13 Turkiye 2:35.86 521 B 35.41 40.55 41.15 38.75
13. Anthony Can AYDIN 14 Turkiye 2:36.88 511 B 35.44 39.50 40.69 41.25
14. Ibrahim BURHAN 13 Turkiye 2:38.45 496 B 35.38 40.48 41.49 41.10
15. Erol Kaan OZCAN 13 Turkiye 2:38.51 496 B 35.64 40.80 40.69 41.38
16. Ivailo TOLEV 16 Trayana 2:39.06 490 B 36.69 40.99 41.14 40.24
17. Nikola NIKOLOV 14 Olimp 2:41.69 467 R 36.89 41.34 41.51 41.95
18. Cinar KIROGLU 13 Turkiye 2:42.00 464 R 36.37 41.46 42.55 41.62
19. Kivanc Kemal YUCEL 13 Turkiye 2:42.14 463 36.06 41.17 42.53 42.38
20. Georgi TANEV 20 Burgas 2:42.26 462 34.71 40.84 42.88 43.83
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Grand Prix Burgas'24
Burgas, 24. - 26.5.2024

Event 22, Men, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim, 13 years and older

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

21. Kadir YAYLA 13 Turkiye 2:42.58 459 37.95 41.50 42.49 40.64
22. Arda Sabri TIRYAKI 13 Turkiye 2:43.78 449 37.10 41.80 42.70 42.18
23. Eren KARA 14 Turkiye 2:46.07 431 38.15 42.91 42.77 42.24
24. Kaloyan APOSTOLOV 16 Trayana 2:47.88 417 34.92 42.28 44.47 46.21
25. Vural ERDOGAN 13 Turkiye 2:48.18 415 36.61 42.38 44.34 44.85
26. Muhsin Kutay KUPCUK 13 Turkiye 2:48.25 414 37.12 42.94 43.91 44.28
27. Nikola KISIOV 15 Plovdiv 2019 2:49.66 404 38.38 42.67 44.23 44.38
28. Ivelin RAIKOV 15 Plovdiv 2019 2:51.49 391 38.51 43.04 44.64 45.30
29. Kerim Deniz KOKEN 13 Turkiye 2:56.74 357 39.85 45.50 45.28 46.11
30. Steliyan STOYANOV 13 Metropol 2:57.78 351 37.17 44.34 47.42 48.85
31. Ilian MIHAILOV 17 Plovdiv 2019 3:04.86 312 43.32 47.88 48.18 45.48
32. Daniel KOSTOV 14 Metropol 3:07.40 300 42.10 48.05 49.22 48.03
33. Mariyan BELCHEV 15 Chernomorets 3:13.51 272 42.80 48.34 50.69 51.68
34. Lachezar NIKOLOV 14 Sc Elit 3:20.20 246 43.04 51.08 53.77 52.31

DSQ Angel DRAGOV 15 Briz 3:20.63 43.10 51.69 52.92 52.92
WrT


